FORM PTO-1594 RECORI	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	102174921 uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Aug ving party(ies):
Comerica Bank-California	Name: Tornado Development, Inc.
07-25-03	
07 800	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2201 E. El Segundo Blvd.
☐Individual(s) ☐Association ☐Limited Partnership	City: El Segundo State: CA Zip: 90245
⊠Corporation - California	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
_	□ Corporation – California
☐Assignment ☐Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Agreement	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Mother Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 15, 2002	Àdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
76/152,070 and six others	2,519,269 and two others
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗵 Yes 🔲 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Celia G. Spiritos	
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$265.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	Deposit account number:
Suite 1100	08-2550
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Celia G. Spiritos Name of Person Signing	Signature and correct and any attached
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Washington	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
40.00 OP /	

07/30/2002

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Federal Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
TORNADO MESSENGER	2,519,269	December 18, 2001
TORNADO DEVELOPMENT (& Design)	2,519,268	December 18, 2001
Design Only	2,227,806	March 2, 1999

Federal Applications

Mark	Application No.	Issue Date
VIDMAIL	76/152,070	October 19, 2000
TORNADO DEVELOPMENT	76/152,069	October 19, 2000
LDK	76/036,083	April 27, 2000
AIM	76/036,082	April 27, 2000
LIGHTWEIGHT	75/902,923	January 25, 2000
LWTS	75/861,297	December 1, 1999
TEMS	75/331,903	July 28, 1997

√\MC - 83767/0002 - 224003 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0959

PATENTS

Federal Applications

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date
Method and Apparatus for Unified Messaging	09/569,646	May 12, 2000

\\MC - 83767/0002 - 224003 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0960

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS Tornado Development, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at 2201 E. El Segundo Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Company"), granted a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications shown on the attached <u>Schedulc A</u> (collectively the "Marks") to Cornerica Bank-California, with offices as 4 Venture Suite 305, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Lender"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel and Frame Number 2161/97 on October 4, 2000 and at Reel and Frame Number 2457/660 on March 11, 2002.

WHEREAS Company, on September 15, 1999 granted a security interest in the United States patent applications shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the 'Patents') to Leader under the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel and Frame Number 11425/0205 on January 2, 2001.

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all in obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to reassign all interest that Lender may have in the Marks and Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Marks and Patents and reassigns to Company without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Marks and Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed.

Date: 7/15/02

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

Comerica Bank-California

Bonne E. Kehe

Name: Bonnie E. Kehe.

Title: Senior Vice Prasident + Manag.

565546.03

- 1 -

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0961**